
XXVII CP Lecce 2014 
Zollino - Sternatia (07/12/2013, 15/12/2013) 

Standing at round 6 
 

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed Buc1 BucT ARO 
1 4.5 1 M  SANSONETTI Giorgio 2062 LE 19.5 22.5 1831.2 
2 4.5 5 CM  INGUSCIO Giorgio 1919 LE 19.0 21.0 1862.8 
3 4.5 7 2N  ROMANO Jacopo 1721 LE 16.0 18.0 1744.8 
4 4.0 6 1N  MASSAFRA Antonio 1750 TP 17.5 19.0 1689.0 
5 4.0 3 CM  BERNABEI Alberto 1941 LE 15.5 16.0 1662.3 
6 3.0 4 1N  MINERBA Paolo    (W) 1923 LE 21.0 24.0 1846.3 
7 3.0 2 CM  FASIELLO Andrea 2010 LE 19.0 21.0 1746.3 
8 3.0 8 2N  D'URBANO Gabriele 1664 LE 18.5 21.0 1772.8 
9 3.0 11 3N  NICOLI' Carmelo 1512 LE 14.0 14.5 1596.0 
10 2.5 9 2N  MAGGIOTTO Corrado 1585 LE 17.5 18.0 1711.5 
11 2.5 10 3N  LEOMANNI Fabio 1527 LE 15.5 17.0 1680.3 
12 2.5 12 NC  MARTELLA Mario 1491 LE 14.0 14.5 1565.0 
13 2.5 14 NC  CHIGA Francesco 1362 LE 14.0 14.5 1476.2 
14 2.5 13 NC  CARACCIOLO Matteo 1392 LE 13.0 14.5 1489.2 
15 1.0 15 NC  DE Paolis Alex 1356 LE 14.0 14.5 1541.2 

 
Cross Table at round 6 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 SANSONETTI Giorgio   2062   M  LE  4.5 | +W8   =B6   =W2   =B7   +W4   +W5    
  2 FASIELLO Andrea      2010  CM  LE  3.0 | +B9   -W5   =B1   +W10  =B8   -W7    
  3 BERNABEI Alberto     1941  CM  LE  4.0 | +W10  +B15  =W4   =B8   -B5   +W9    
  4 MINERBA Paolo    (W) 1923  1N  LE  3.0 | +B11  +W7   =B3   =W5   -B1    --    
  5 INGUSCIO Giorgio     1919  CM  LE  4.5 | +W12  +B2   +W6   =B4   +W3   -B1    
  6 MASSAFRA Antonio     1750  1N  TP  4.0 | +B13  =W1   -B5   =W9   +B11  +W8    
  7 ROMANO Jacopo        1721  2N  LE  4.5 | +W14  -B4   +W10  =W1   +B9   +B2    
  8 D'URBANO Gabriele    1664  2N  LE  3.0 | -B1   +W11  +B14  =W3   =W2   -B6    
  9 MAGGIOTTO Corrado    1585  2N  LE  2.5 | -W2   +B12  +W15  =B6   -W7   -B3    
 10 LEOMANNI Fabio       1527  3N  LE  2.5 | -B3   +W13  -B7   -B2   +BYE  =W12   
 11 NICOLI' Carmelo      1512  3N  LE  3.0 | -W4   -B8   +W12  +B15  -W6   +W13   
 12 MARTELLA Mario       1491  NC  LE  2.5 | -B5   -W9   -B11  +BYE  +W15  =B10   
 13 CARACCIOLO Matteo    1392  NC  LE  2.5 | -W6   -B10  +BYE  +BYE  =W14  -B11   
 14 CHIGA Francesco      1362  NC  LE  2.5 | -B7   +BYE  -W8   -BYE  =B13  +W15   
 15 DE Paolis Alex       1356  NC  LE  1.0 | +BYE  -W3   -B9   -W11  -B12  -B14   
 

Rating variation at round 6 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  SANSONETTI Giorgio     0  2062     0     2024 
   2  FASIELLO Andrea        0  2010     0     1746 
   3  BERNABEI Alberto       0  1941     0     1787 
   4  MINERBA Paolo          0  1923     0     1903 
   5  INGUSCIO Giorgio       0  1919     0     2056 
   6  MASSAFRA Antonio       0  1750     0     1814 
   7  ROMANO Jacopo          0  1721     0     1938 
   8  D'URBANO Gabriele      0  1664     0     1773 
   9  MAGGIOTTO Corrado      0  1585     0     1655 
  10  LEOMANNI Fabio         0  1527     0     1562 
  11  NICOLI' Carmelo       30  1512    15     1596 
  12  MARTELLA Mario        30  1491   -15     1431 
  13  CARACCIOLO Matteo     30  1392   -24     1216 
  14  CHIGA Francesco       30  1362     9     1446 
  15  DE Paolis Alex        30  1356   -42      778 


